

Dec. 13, 2023

# NEW YEAR'S ROCKIN' EVE WITH RYAN SEACREST

# 'DICK CLARK'S NEW YEAR'S ROCKIN' EVE WITH RYAN SEACREST 2024' ADDS IVY QUEEN, NEWJEANS AND POST MALONE TO GLOBAL LINEUP

# Additions Include First-Ever Performance From South Korea and From Brand-New Las Vegas Venue

The No. 1 New Year's Eve Extravaganza Airs LIVE Sunday, Dec. 31, Beginning at 8/7c on ABC

[EDITOR'S NOTE]: For talent photos and social media assets, please click **HERE**.

ABC and Dick Clark Productions announced the magic of "Dick Clark's New Year's Rockin' Eve with Ryan Seacrest 2024" will extend around the world with its first-ever performance in South Korea, featuring a performance by K-Pop group NewJeans. Post Malone will rock the stage from the brand-new Fontainebleau Hotel in Las Vegas; and from the balmy Caribbean, Ivy Queen's reggaeton will thrill fans on the island of Puerto Rico. Additional performers will be announced soon. "Dick Clark's New Year's Rockin' Eve with Ryan Seacrest 2024" will air Sunday, Dec. 31, live on ABC beginning at 8:00 p.m. EST.

## **Performers Highlights**

- Referred to as the "Queen of Reggaeton" and one of the genre's pioneers, Puerto Rican superstar Ivy Queen will perform from the grounds of the Puerto Rico Convention Center and DISTRITO T-Mobile.
- 2023 Billboard Music Award-winning K-Pop group **NewJeans** will perform "Super Shy" and "ETA."
- Award-winning bestselling artist **Post Malone**, who has sold over 80 million records and earned numerous awards including 10 Billboard Music Awards, will perform "Chemical" from the Fontainebleau Las Vegas.

## As previously announced:

• In his 19<sup>th</sup> year as host of America's most-watched New Year's Eve special, **Ryan Seacrest** will lead the traditional countdown with co-host and global superstar **Rita Ora** live from Times Square.

- Emmy® Award-winning television personality Jeannie Mai will lead the Hollywood festivities, which will feature a chart-topping roster of groundbreaking artists and multihyphenates: Aqua, Doechii, Ellie Goulding, Green Day, Janelle Monáe, Loud Luxury x Two Friends with Bebe Rexha, Ludacris, Nile Rodgers & CHIC, Paul Russell, Reneé Rapp with Coco Jones and Thirty Seconds to Mars.
- Multitalented actress, singer and TV presenter **Dayanara Torres** will co-host the new year celebration in the Atlantic Time zone (11 p.m. EST) from Puerto Rico's premier entertainment destination, providing exceptional cultural offerings in dining, art, music and technology.

Far and away the No. 1 New Year's Eve special for over 30 years, ABC's "Dick Clark's New Year's Rockin' Eve with Ryan Seacrest 2023" attracted 13.8 million Total Viewers and averaged 4.1/29 among Adults 18-49 last year. ABC's annual New Year's Eve special drew in 17.9 million Total Viewers and hit a 5.3 Adult 18-49 rating in the midnight quarter-hour.

The show, which marks its 52<sup>nd</sup> year, celebrates the year's very best in music with more than 5½ hours of dynamic performances, America's favorite personalities and a look at New Year's celebrations around the globe. "Dick Clark's New Year's Rockin' Eve with Ryan Seacrest 2024" is produced by Dick Clark Productions with Ryan Seacrest, Michael Dempsey and Barry Adelman serving as executive producers.

Follow "Dick Clark's New Year's Rockin' Eve with Ryan Seacrest" on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>X</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, <u>TikTok</u> and <u>Threads</u>, join the conversation with #**RockinEve** and get the latest news and updates at <u>NewYearsRockinEve.com</u>.

#### **About Dick Clark Productions**

Dick Clark Productions is the world's largest producer and proprietor of televised live event entertainment programming including the "Academy of Country Music Awards," "American Music Awards," "Billboard Music Awards," "Dick Clark's New Year's Rockin' Eve with Ryan Seacrest," "Golden Globe Awards," "So You Think You Can Dance," from 19 Entertainment and DCP, and "Streamy Awards." Dick Clark Productions owns one of the world's most extensive and unique entertainment archive libraries with more than 60 years of award-winning shows, historic specials, performances, and legendary programming. Dick Clark Productions is a Penske Media company. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.DickClark.com">www.DickClark.com</a>.

#### **Media Contacts:**

### For Dick Clark Productions:

Gina Sorial Hana | gsorial@dickclark.com Lydia Baskharoon | lbaskharoon@dickclark.com Triple 7 PR | nyre@triple7pr.com

#### For ABC:

Michaela Zukowski | michaela.zukowski@abc.com Lauren Milovich | lauren.milovich@abc.com